78150805

OP \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlMichal Anne Rogondino	FORMERLY Michal Anne Quakenbush	02/02/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	164 Dolores Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78150805	ROCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)457-8757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 457-8300 (x11)
Email: phil@greenandgreen.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Green

Address Line 1: 1000 4th Street Suite 595

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Green
Signature:	/philip green/logg/
Date:	02/15/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0140 source=ROCKETMarkassnmnt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0141

APPLICANT: Michal Anne Rogondino aka Michal Anne Quakenbush	
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 164 Dolores Street San Francisco CALIFORNIA 94103	
MARK: ROCKET	ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION
SERIAL No. 78150805	REGISTRATION
Whereas applicant / assignor, of 164 Dolores Street has adopted and is using a mark and has applied for Patent & Trademark Office, Application Serial No 7 and its Registration and Whereas assignee Rocket Communications, Inc. of San Francisco, CA 94103, is desirous of acquiring s Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged, said applicant/assignor does hereby	registration in the United Stated (8150805 dated December 23, 2002, 164 Dolores Street said mark and the registration thereof; n, receipt of which is hereby
right, title and interest in and to the application for rewith the good will of the business symbolized by the registration thereof.	egistration and said mark, together
Assignor: Michal Anne Quakenbush aka Michal A	nne Rogondino
DATED: FEB. 2,2005	
DIA O	. 1.
Michal Anne Rogondino aka Michal Anne Quakent	busn
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF HAWAII CIAN 4 COUNTY OF \(align* \limin	
On this day ofFFR - 2	of Hawaii, duly commissioned and no aka Michal Anne Quakenbush, [] basis of satisfactory evidence, to be
	hand and affixed my official seal in the set forth above in this certificate. Notary Public, State of Hawaii DORI K. LONOKAPU-SABLAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 02/15/2005